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Current Quarter Tuition and Fees

See a rundown of this quarter's tuition and fees for undergraduate,

graduate, medical and MBA students. Select from the drop-down menu to

see past, current and future quarters. Use our archives

(/resources/archives) or contact us (/resources/about-us) if you need

access to records from more than a year ago. Hover over fee names to see

descriptions and learn how each fee supports the dynamic students,

programs and services that makes UCR a top-ranking university in

affordability and value.

Keep in mind, these are estimates based on currently approved amounts.

These figures may not be final. Actual tuition, fees and charges are subject

to change by the Regents of the University of California and could be
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affected by state funding reductions. Final approved amounts (and a

student's final balance due) may differ from the amounts shown.

NOTE: see Self-Support Graduate Programs below for specific information

for Self-Support Graduate Programs.

Please select a quarter: Spring 2019 #|  Fall 2019 #

 

Tuition & Fees
$

Quarterly Fees
$

Miscellaneous
Fees $

Course
Materials &
Services Fee

$

Part-Time Fee
Waiver $

Refunds $

Residency for
Tuition
Purposes $

Single
Document Fee

$

Late Payment
Penalties $

Spring 2019

UC Systemwide Fees Fee Amount

$ 3,814.00

$ 376.00

$ 9,664.00

$ 591.38

UCR Campus Fees  

$ 12.50

$ 40.00

$ 35.00

Undergraduate Students–

Tuition 7

Student Services Fee

Nonresident Supplemental

Tuition

Health Insurance Premium

Associated Students(ASUCR)

Fee

Associated Students Program

Board(ASPB) Fee

Division I Fee

http://registrar.ucr.acsitefactory.com/tuition-fees/quarterly-fees#spring
http://registrar.ucr.acsitefactory.com/tuition-fees/quarterly-fees#fall
https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees
https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees/quarterly-fees
https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees/miscellaneous-fees
https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees/course-service
https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees/waiver
https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees/refunds
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https://registrar.ucr.edu/tuition-fees/late-fees


$ 1.50

$ 2.50

$ 2.00

$ 3.00

$ 59.00

$ 149.00

$ 90.00

$ 14.00

$ 4.00

$ 1.33

$ 2.50

$ 0.75

Educational Opportunity

Program Fee

Green Campus Action

Plan(GCAP)

Highlander Newspaper Fee

KUCR Fee

Recreation Center Fee

Recreation Center Expansion

Fee

Student Center (Commons)

Fee

Highlander Empowerment

Student Services

Student Technology Course

Materials Fee
5

Student Voice Initiative(SVI)

Subsidized Student Admission

Plan(SSAP)

UC Student Association Fee



$ 6.00

Resident Mandatory Fees $ 5,200.46

Nonresident Mandatory Fees $ 14,864.46

UC Systemwide Fees Fee Amount

$ 3,814.00

$ 376.00

$ 5,034.00

$ 1,200.55

UCR Campus Fees  

$ 13.57

$ 20.00

$ 0.50

$ 59.00

UCR Student Services Fee

1,6

1,6

Graduate Students–

Tuition 8

Student Services Fee

Nonresident Supplemental

Tuition

Health Insurance Premium

Graduate Student Association

Fee

Graduate Student Association

Conference Travel Grant

External Advocacy Fee

Recreation Center Fee



$ 149.00

$ 90.00

$ 2.00

$ 6.00

Resident Mandatory Fees $ 5,728.62

Nonresident Mandatory Fees $ 10,762.62

UC Systemwide Fees Fee Amount

$ 3,814.00

$ 376.00

$ 4,081.00

$ 7,616.00

Recreation Center Expansion

Fee

Student Center (Commons)

Fee

Student Technology Course

Materials Fee
5

UCR Student Services Fee

1,6

1,6

Medical School Students–

Tuition 8

Student Services Fee

Nonresident Supplemental

Tuition

Professional Degree

Supplemental Tuition
3,4



$ 1,200.55

UCR Campus Fees  

$ 13.57

$ 20.00

$ 0.50

$ 59.00

$ 149.00

$ 90.00

$ 2.00

$ 6.00

Resident Mandatory Fees $ 13,344.62

Nonresident Mandatory Fees $ 17,426.62

Health Insurance Premium

Graduate Student

Association Fee

Graduate Student

Association Conference

Travel Grant

External Advocacy Fee

Recreation Center Fee

Recreation Center Expansion

Fee

Student Center (Commons)

Fee

Student Technology Course

Materials Fee
5

UCR Student Services Fee

6

6

MBA Students–



UC Systemwide Fees Fee Amount

$ 3,814.00

$ 376.00

$ 4,081.00

$ 9,257.00

$ 1,200.55

UCR Campus Fees  

$ 13.57

$ 20.00

$ 0.50

$ 59.00

$ 149.00

$ 90.00

Tuition 8

Student Services Fee

Nonresident Supplemental

Tuition

Professional Degree

Supplemental Tuition
3,4

Health Insurance Premium

Graduate Student

Association Fee

Graduate Student

Association Conference

Travel Grant

External Advocacy Fee

Recreation Center Fee

Recreation Center

Expansion Fee

Student Center (Commons)

Fee
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$ 2.00

$ 6.00

Resident Mandatory Fees $ 14,985.62

Nonresident Mandatory

Fees
$ 19,067.62

UC Systemwide Fees Fee Amount

$ 3,814.00

$ 376.00

$ 4,082.00

$ 1,984.00

$ 1,200.55

UCR Campus Fees  

$ 13.57

Student Technology Course

Materials Fee
5

UCR Student Services Fee

6

6

Public Policy Students–

Tuition 8

Student Services Fee

Nonresident Supplemental

Tuition

Professional Degree

Supplemental Tuition

Health Insurance Premium

Graduate Student Association

Fee



$ 20.00

$ 0.50

$ 59.00

$ 149.00

$ 90.00

$ 2.00

$ 6.00

Resident Mandatory Fees $ 7,712.62

Nonresident Mandatory Fees $ 11,794.62

Graduate Student Association

Conference Travel Grant

External Advocacy Fee

Recreation Center Fee

Recreation Center Expansion

Fee

Student Center (Commons)

Fee

Student Technology Course

Materials Fee
5

UCR Student Services Fee

6

6

Fall 2019



Fall 2019

Undergraduate Students+

Graduate Students+

Medical School Students+

MBA Students+

Public Policy Students+

Self-Support Graduate Programs 

Program Tuition

Health

Insurance

Premium

per Term

Residency

Fee

Flex MBA

Program #
$1,379.00

(per unit)

Required.

Please see

Health

Insurance

Premium

amount for

Graduate

Students above.

 

Professional

MBA Program

#

$1,379.00

(per unit)

Required.

Please see

Health

Insurance

Premium

amount for

Graduate

 

http://agsm.ucr.edu/flexmba/
http://agsm.ucr.edu/flexmba/


Students above.

Executive MBA

Program #
$12,500.00

(per term)

Required.

Please see

Health

Insurance

Premium

amount for

Graduate

Students above.

 

Master of

Finance

Program #

$1,268.00

(per unit)

Required.

Please see

Health

Insurance

Premium

amount for

Graduate

Students above.

 

Master of

Professional

Accountancy

Program #

$1,158.00

(per unit)

Required.

Please see

Health

Insurance

Premium

amount for

Graduate

Students above.

 

Online Master

of Science in

Engineering #

$833.00 (per

unit)
  

Palm Desert

MFA in Creative

Writing and

$735.00 (per
 

$1,755.00 in

Fall Term

$1,755.00 in

http://agsm.ucr.edu/
http://agsm.ucr.edu/mfin/
http://agsm.ucr.edu/mpac/
https://msol.engr.ucr.edu/
http://palmdesertmfa.ucr.edu/


Writing for the

Performing Arts

#

unit) Spring Term

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Students enrolling in these programs cannot use Cal Vet Tuition/Fee

Exemptions. These programs are not supported with state funds and

are not subject to the state law regarding Cal Vet Tuition/Fee

Exemptions.

http://palmdesertmfa.ucr.edu/


Fee Footnote
 New undergraduate students who returned the Statement of

Intent to Register (SIR) have paid $250 toward this fee. It will

show as a credit on the Statement of Account.

 Assessed for fall quarter only.

 Students who initially entered professional schools in Fall 2002

are assessed a lower professional school fee. Learn more #.

 Current and former students in professional degree programs

who accepted UCR's offer of admission before August 25,

2003: Please read this notice #.

 This is a per unit fee: $2.00 per unit for graduate students and

$4.00 per unit for undergraduate students.

 This amount does not include the Student Technology Course

Materials Fee. This fee is non-refundable after the conclusion of

the drop/add period.

 For eligible students receiving Department of Defense Tuition

Assistance (TA) Benefits the tuition due is calculated using a per

unit charge of $249, with the total tuition charge not to exceed

the flat rate listed above.

 For eligible students receiving Department of Defense Tuition

Assistance (TA) Benefits the tuition due is calculated using a per

unit charge of $312, with the total tuition charge not to exceed

the flat rate listed above.

 All Fees are subject to change.
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5

6

7

8

9
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900 Universi ty  Ave.
Riverside, CA 92521

Tel:  (951) 827-1012

UCR Library

Campus Status

Campus Store

Career Opportunities

Diversity

Maps and Directions

Visit UCR

Privacy Policy  Terms and Conditions  © 2019 Regents of the University of California

THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

900 Universi ty  Ave.  
Riverside, CA 92521 

Tel:  (951) 827-7284
Fax:  (951) 827-7368
email :  reghelpdesk@ucr.edu

DISCLAIMER:

This information is  accurate and
rel iable at  t ime of  post ing, but
may change without notice. Please
contact  the department for  the
most up-to-date information.  UC
Riverside complies with the
Jeanne Clery Act, and provides
safety information and publishes
crime stat ist ics for  the
most recent three-year period.
View the ful l  report  here.                
           

RELATED LINKS

Highlander One-Stop Shop

R'Web

Financial  Aid

Student Business Services

Alumni

R'Dream

Undergraduate Admissions

Housing Services

#
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