<u>The Office of the</u> <u>Registrar (/)</u>

HOME (/) ACADEMIC CALENDAR GRADES & RECORDS

TUITION & FEES Accordions Quarterly Fees - Spring 2019 has been updated. RESOURCES

Х



(/)

TUITION & FEES (/TUITION-FEES) / QUARTERLY FEES

Quarterly Fees

View (/tuition-fees/quarterly-fees)

Edit (/node/236/edit)

Delete (/node/236/delete)

Revisions (/node/236/revisions)

TUITION AND FEES

Current Quarter Tuition and Fees

See a rundown of this quarter's tuition and fees for undergraduate, graduate, medical and MBA students. Select from the drop-down menu to see past, current and future quarters. Use <u>our archives</u> (/resources/archives) or <u>contact us</u> (/resources/about-us) if you need access to records from more than a year ago. Hover over fee names to see descriptions and learn how each fee supports the dynamic students, programs and services that makes UCR a top-ranking university in affordability and value.

Keep in mind, these are estimates based on currently approved amounts. These figures may not be final. Actual tuition, fees and charges are subject to change by the Regents of the University of California and could be Tuition & Fees »

Quarterly Fees

Miscellaneous Fees »

Course Materials & Services Fee »

Part-Time Fee Waiver »

Refunds »

Residency for Tuition Purposes »

Single Document Fee »

Late Payment Penalties » affected by state funding reductions. Final approved amounts (and a student's final balance due) may differ from the amounts shown.

NOTE: see Self-Support Graduate Programs below for specific information for Self-Support Graduate Programs.

Please select a quarter: Spring 2019 2 | Fall 2019

Spring 2019

Undergraduate Students	
UC Systemwide Fees	Fee Amount
Tuition	\$ 3,814.00 ⁷
Student Services Fee	\$ 376.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 9,664.00
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 591.38
UCR Campus Fees	
Associated Students(ASUCR) Fee	\$ 12.50
Associated Students Program Board(ASPB) Fee	\$ 40.00
Division I Fee	\$ 35.00

Educational Opportunity Program Fee	\$ 1.50
Green Campus Action Plan(GCAP)	\$ 2.50
Highlander Newspaper Fee	\$ 2.00
KUCR Fee	\$ 3.00
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 90.00
Highlander Empowerment Student Services	\$ 14.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 4.00 ⁵
Student Voice Initiative(SVI)	\$ 1.33
Subsidized Student Admission Plan(SSAP)	\$ 2.50
UC Student Association Fee	\$ 0.75

UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 5,200.46 ^{1,6}
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 14,864.46 ^{1,6}
- Graduate Students	
UC Systemwide Fees	Fee Amount
Tuition	\$ 3,814.00 ⁸
Student Services Fee	\$ 376.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 5,034.00
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 1,200.55
UCR Campus Fees	
Graduate Student Association Fee	\$ 13.57
Graduate Student Association Conference Travel Grant	\$ 20.00
External Advocacy Fee	\$ 0.50
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00

Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 90.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 2.00 ⁵
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 5,728.62 ^{1,6}
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 10,762.62 ^{1,6}

UC Systemwide Fees	Fee Amount
Tuition	\$ 3,814.00 ⁸
Student Services Fee	\$ 376.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 4,081.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition	\$ 7,616.00 ^{3,4}

Health Insurance Premium	\$ 1,200.55
UCR Campus Fees	
Graduate Student Association Fee	\$ 13.57
Graduate Student Association Conference Travel Grant	\$ 20.00
External Advocacy Fee	\$ 0.50
Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 90.00
Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 2.00 ⁵
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 13,344.62 ⁶
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 17,426.62 ⁶
— MBA Students	

	UC Systemwide Fees	Fee Amount
	Tuition	\$ 3,814.00 ⁸
	Student Services Fee	\$ 376.00
	Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 4,081.00
	Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition	\$ 9,257.00 ^{3,4}
	Health Insurance Premium	\$ 1,200.55
	UCR Campus Fees	
Change Layou	Association Fee	\$ 13.57
	Graduate Student Association Conference Travel Grant	\$ 20.00
	External Advocacy Fee	\$ 0.50
	Recreation Center Fee	\$ 59.00
	Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$ 149.00
	Student Center (Commons) Fee	\$ 90.00

Student Technology Course Materials Fee	\$ 2.00 ⁵
UCR Student Services Fee	\$ 6.00
Resident Mandatory Fees	\$ 14,985.62 ⁶
Nonresident Mandatory Fees	\$ 19,067.62 ⁶

Public Policy Students

UC Systemwide Fees	Fee Amount
Tuition	\$ 3,814.00 ⁸
Student Services Fee	\$ 376.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition	\$ 4,082.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition	\$ 1,984.00
Health Insurance Premium	\$ 1,200.55
UCR Campus Fees	
Graduate Student Association Fee	\$ 13.57

50 9.00
9.00
19.00
).00
00 ⁵
00
00 712.62⁶

Fall 2019

+	Undergraduate Students
+	Graduate Students
+	Medical School Students
+	MBA Students
+	Public Policy Students

Self-Support Graduate Programs

Program	Tuition	Health Insurance Premium per Term	Residency Fee
<u>Flex MBA</u> Program ⊠	\$1,379.00 (per unit)	Required. Please see Health Insurance Premium amount for Graduate Students above.	
<u>Professional</u> <u>MBA Program</u> 亿	\$1,379.00 (per unit)	Required. Please see Health Insurance Premium amount for Graduate	

		Students above.	
<u>Executive MBA</u> Program ⊠	\$12,500.00 (per term)	Required. Please see Health Insurance Premium amount for Graduate Students above.	
<u>Master of</u> <u>Finance</u> <u>Program</u> ⊠	\$1,268.00 (per unit)	Required. Please see Health Insurance Premium amount for Graduate Students above.	
Master of Professional Accountancy Program	\$1,158.00 (per unit)	Required. Please see Health Insurance Premium amount for Graduate Students above.	
Online Master of Science in Engineering 🖸	\$833.00 (per unit)		
<u>Palm Desert</u> <u>MFA in Creative</u> <u>Writing and</u>	\$735.00 (per		\$1,755.00 in Fall Term \$1,755.00 in

Writing for the	unit)	Spring Term
Performing Arts		

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Students enrolling in these programs cannot use Cal Vet Tuition/Fee Exemptions. These programs are not supported with state funds and are not subject to the state law regarding Cal Vet Tuition/Fee Exemptions.

Fee Footnote

¹ New undergraduate students who returned the Statement of Intent to Register (SIR) have paid \$250 toward this fee. It will show as a credit on the Statement of Account.

² Assessed for fall quarter only.

³ Students who initially entered professional schools in Fall 2002 are assessed a lower professional school fee. Learn more 2.

⁴ Current and former students in professional degree programs who accepted UCR's offer of admission before August 25, 2003: <u>Please read this notice</u> ☑.

⁵ This is a per unit fee: \$2.00 per unit for graduate students and \$4.00 per unit for undergraduate students.

⁶ This amount does not include the Student Technology Course Materials Fee. This fee is non-refundable after the conclusion of the drop/add period.

⁷ For eligible students receiving Department of Defense Tuition Assistance (TA) Benefits the tuition due is calculated using a per unit charge of \$249, with the total tuition charge not to exceed the flat rate listed above.

⁸ For eligible students receiving Department of Defense Tuition Assistance (TA) Benefits the tuition due is calculated using a per unit charge of \$312, with the total tuition charge not to exceed the flat rate listed above.

⁹ All Fees are subject to change.

Q Search

THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

900 University Ave. Riverside, CA 92521

Tel: (951) 827-1012

<u>UCR Library</u>

Campus Status

Campus Store

Career Opportunities

<u>Diversity</u>

Maps and Directions

<u>Visit UCR</u>

<u>900 University Ave.</u> <u>Riverside, CA 92521</u>

Tel: (951) 827-7284 Fax: (951) 827-7368 email: <u>reghelpdesk@ucr.edu</u>

DISCLAIMER:

This information is accurate and reliable at time of posting, but may change without notice. Please contact the department for the most up-to-date information. UC Riverside complies with the Jeanne Clery Act, and provides safety information and publishes crime statistics for the most recent three-year period. <u>View the full report here</u>.

Highlander One-Stop Shop

.....

R'Web

Financial Aid

RELATED LINKS

Student Business Services

Alumni

R'Dream

Undergraduate Admissions

Housing Services



Privacy Policy Terms and Conditions © 2

© 2019 Regents of the University of California